
Model

GO

Year

1990

08.02.2009MG

Pos Part Number Description Qty Model

1

SG

21

Illustration

19-50

Restrictions UPD

597

12:34

Remark

ETKA

Page: 001 EPIS 110

water hoses
water pipe
expansion tank

1.6ltr. diesel eng.:
RA,SB

   1   191 121 051 P water hose
(radiator > water pump)

1

   3   068 121 053 P water hose
(flange > oil cooler >
 water pump)

1

   4   037 121 058 A water hose
(oil cooler > water pipe)

1

   7   068 121 063 M water hose
(water pump > water pipe)

1

   8   068 121 065 AA water pipe 1

   9 + N   011 006 24 hexagonal nut M6 1

  10 + N   010 215 27 hexagonal head bolt M6X15 1

  11 + N   011 547 6 washer A6,5X14X1,6 1

  12   068 121 081 J water hose
(water pipe > additional water
 pump)

1

  13   191 121 093 A bracket for hose
for vehicles with air condit.

1

   -   191 121 093 C retainer 2

  15   191 121 101 Q water hose
(flange > radiator)

1

 (15)   191 121 101 AK water hose
(flange > radiator)
for vehicles with air condit.

1

 (15)   191 121 101 AL water hose
(flange > radiator)
for vehicles prepared for
service installation of air
conditioner

1

  16   535 121 109 water hose
(expansion chamber >
 water pipe)

1

   -   443 121 107 A hose in coils of 5m
'order unit 5'

7X2,5 *

  17                    shorten to: 1040MM 1

et_bt1.frm



Model

GO

Year

1990

08.02.2009MG

Pos Part Number Description Qty Model

1

SG

21

Illustration

19-50

Restrictions UPD

597

12:34

Remark

ETKA

Page: 002 EPIS 110

Pos Part Number Description Qty ModelRemark

  18   068 121 105 E water hose
(turbocharger > additional
 water pump)

1

  19   357 121 120 D bracket for hose 1

  20 + N   020 902 2 cable tie 6X246 X

  21 + N   900 744 01 hexagon nut, self-locking M8 2

  23 + N   016 402 1 spring-type clip 23 X

  24 + N   016 403 1 spring-type clip 27 X

  25 + N   016 404 1 spring-type clip 32 X

  26 + N   016 410 1 spring-type clip 40 X

  27 + 311 133 343 pipe clip 2

  30   1H0 121 321 C locking cover 1

  31 + 1H0 121 687 A round seal 28,5X3,8 1

  32   191 121 409 C bracket for reservoir 1

  33   1H0 121 407 A expansion tank 1

  34   N   906 140 01 double stud with hexagon drive 3X24/M6X15,5 2

  35   357 121 422 cover cap 1

  37 b 251 965 561 B additional water pump 1

  38   035 959 209 E rubber mounting 2

   -   321 971 848 clip 1

  39              see illustration: 148

  40              see illustration: 148

et_bt2.frm


